1177..0055..001100..BB   LLIIVVEESSTTOOCCKK.. 
1. Livestock may be kept in the R-L, R-1, R-2, and R-3 Districts only on a contiguous tract of land which is

in excess of one (1) acre in area. Livestock may be kept in the R-L District only on a contiguous tract of
land which is in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. Such area shall be controlled by the
owner of such livestock through ownership or by lease or similar agreement.

2. No more than one (1) hoofed animal shall be kept per half (0.5) acre of land provided in the R-1, R-2
and R-3 Districts. No more than one (1) hoofed animal shall be kept per every fifteen-thousand
(15,000) square feet of land provided in the R-L District, and, thereafter, every portion of land that
calculates into more than one-half (0.5) animal unit allowed on the property will be considered as one
(1) for determining the total number of animals permitted in the R-L District only.